
GREYMOUTHOY 920 ke, 326m.
7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Dick Jurgens Presents
9.15 Two’s Company: Richard
Tauber and Evelyn Laye
9.31 Piano Accordion Time
9.46 Musical Interlude
40. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Alfredo
Campoll (violin)
40.30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Lucky Dip
411.30 Comedy Corner
41.46 Topical Tunes
12. 0 Lunch Music
4.30 p.m. Broadcasts to Schools
2.0 Listen to the Band
2.15 Close Harmony Combina-
tions
2.30 The Music of Manhattan
2.45 Classical MusioSonata in GC Minor Geminiana
3.15 French Lessons -to Post-
Primary Pupils
3.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 "Two Destinies"

ae
Children’s Session: "Pinoc-

chio"’
5. 0 In Dance Tempo
6.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "The Great Roxhythe"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7.0 Station Announcements
7.30 . Evening Programme
The Noé) Coward Programme
(Final broadcast)
8. 0 "Miss Susie Slagles"
8.30 Say it with Music
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News

9.30 Classical Music: HenryWood Promenade Concert
BBC Symphony Orchestra
Suite "Eseales"’ Ibert
Fantasia on British Sea Songs

Wood
10. 4 For the Opera Lover
10.30 Close down
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6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9. 4 Yesterday’s Favourites
9.31 Music While You Work
10.10 Organ Interlude
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: ‘Music "is
Served’
41.0 Music Hall
11.30 Morning
Pleeth (’cello)
11.45 Band of the Week: Grand
Massed Brass Bands
12. O Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions| "Countrywoman’s Magazineof the Air,’? conducted by Mavis
McAra

Star: William

2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 Salon Trios
3.15 French Lessons to Post
Primary Pupils
3.30 CLASSICAL HOURTrio No. 3 in G Haydn
4.30 Children’s Hour: Nature
Night
5. 0 Voices in Harmony5.15 Musie of South America
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
Dunedin String Group of The
National Orchestra

6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local Announcements
7.10 .. Footnotes to Films:
"What’s Wrong with Document-
aries?" by Mrs. M. M. Dunning-
ham
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
GLADYS RIPLEY (contralto)
and WALTER MIDGLEY (tenor)
(Studio Recitals)

8.12. Masterpieces of Music:.Trio in B Flat, Op. 99
Schubert

(A Studio Presentation)
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
8.30 Reading from Lewis Car-roll’s "Ali¢e in Wonderland," by
Anita Oliver and Roland Watson
10.0 Accent on Melody11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down
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4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
6. 0 The Music of Manhattan
6.15 "Miss Portia Intervenes"’
6.30 Concert Platform: Famous
Artists
7. 0 Popular Parade
7.30 Bandstand
8. 0 George Trevare and his
Concert Orchestra 3

8.15 Recent Releases
8.30 "The Adventures of Cap-tain Kettle"
(BBC Programme)9.0 "Sweet Serenade’; Peter

Yorke and his Concert Orchestra
(BBC Programme)

9.46 Light Concert
10.30 Close down
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7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast. Session
93 "The Hills of Home"
9.15 The Ladies Entertain
9.30 Home Science Talk:
"Apples: Their Varieties andUses
9.45 Voices in Harmony
110. O Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 "Two Destinies"
2.15 Classical Hour
Sonata No. 1 in C, Op. 24

Weber
ves No; 8 in B Fiat, Op.168 Schubert

3. 0 Repeat Performance
3.15 French Lessons to Post
Primary Pupils
3.30 Hospital Session
4. 0 Comedy Corner
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘Favour-ite Fairy Tales"
5. 0 English Dance Orchestras
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Nad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 The Noel Coward Pro-
gramme

8. 0 MAUREEN CAMPBELL
(light vocal)
Vilia Lehar

e "Tree in the Meadow" ~ Reid
Apple Blossom Wedding

Kennedy
Come Back to Sorrento
(From the Studio) di Curtis
8.15 "N.Z., Pacific Playground"
(NZBS Production)

8.30 "ITMA"’9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 "This Man is Dangerous"10. 0 Modérn Dance Music
10.30 Close down

Monday, Mareh 21Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am., 12.59 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

IZB. wieie =
6. Oa.m. Sunrise Serenade (Phi!
Shone)8.0 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)9.46 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Spectator
. © The Strange House of Jef-
frey Marlowe10.16 Woman in Black
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
411.0 A Musical Interlude
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
News from Organisations, Above
Suspicion
3.30 1ZB Happiness Club
(Joan)
3.45 Voices and Strings4.0 Personalities on Parlephone
4.15 Time Out for Rhythm4.30 South of the Border
5. 0 Film Favourites
5.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Biue Danube
6.30 When Dreams Come True
6.45 Recent Record Releases7.0 Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: Fraudulent Heiress
7.456

$$
The Austral Singers8.0 Hagen’s Circus

8.15 Raiph and Bett y
8.45 Radio Editor (Kenneth
Melvin) .8. 0- Dramas of the Court: The
Trial of Peter Meredith
9.30 Yesterday’s Favourites10. O Reserved
10.30 Movie Musicale
411. 0 Late Night Swing Requests
12. 0 Close down--- -- — aeee
"Fun and Fancy Free," a
quarter hour of bright music
from one of Walt Disney's
latest shows, will be heard from
4ZB at 5.15.

223 Tee,
8: Qa.m. Breakfast Session9. 0 Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
9.30 Alfredo Campoli and hisOrchestra
9.45 Herbert Ernst Groh(tenor)

QO The Strange House of
Jeffrey Marlowe10.15 Music While You Work
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
1%. OQ In Modern Mood
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Bright Musical Fare forLunch
4. Op.m. Mirthful Mealtime Music1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (ElsieLloyd): News from Organisa-
tiohs, Home Economics, Above
Suspicion3.30 Matinee: David Rose and
his Orchestra
4. 0 Alexander Sverjensky5 Family Favourites
30 South of the Border45 Betty Hutton
0 The Organ, The Dance
~
ae and Me ,Junior Review
a8 Afloat with Henry Morgan
EVENING PROGRAMME

44
4.
4.
5.

5.3
5.

6. 0 The Blue Danube
6.30 Answer Please: A Panel of
Experts Answer the Question
7. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Fraudu-
lent Heiress
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:
Lose-Lend, by Phyllis Hastings
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Ralph and Betty
8.45 That’s Right, You'resew

|9. 0 ramas of the Courts: The
Freedom Trial
9.45 From Opera and Operetta10. 0 The Pace That Kills
10.15 Sebécted from the Shelves
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests |
12. 0 Close down

3ZB. err
|

Oa.m. Music for Early Morn-
-® Emphasis on Optimism
0 Breakfast Club (Happi
Morning session (Aunt Daisy)
30 Folk Songs of Russia45 Waltzing ta the Music ofCharlie Kunz
0 The Strange House of
Jeffre Marlowe10.15 he Movie Magazine
10.30 Sincerely Rita Marsden10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Music at Mid-day 7

1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real Life
Stories2.0 Stepmother
2.15 Wayne King and hisOrchestra
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly
McNab), News from Organisa-
tions, History in the Kitchen,
Above Suspicion
3.30 ngs by Richard Tauber3.45 he Music of Noel Coward
and Cole Porter4.0 Excerpts from Annie GetYour Gun
4.15 Funnily Yours: Vic Oliver
and Gracie Fields
5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 Junior Review
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Blue Danube
6.30 Three Generations
6.45 Hits of 19487. 0 Claude Duval, Highwayman
7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason: The Case of the Fraudu-
lent Heiress
a Soldier of Fortune
8. 0 Hagen’s Circus
8.15 Ralph and Betty
oS Do You Know?9. 0 Dramas of the Court: The
Hastings Case
9.3 Ray Noble and his Orches-
9.45 Piano and’ Song
10. 0 The Little Theatre
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close. down

47B DUNEDIN
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6. Oa.m. London News
ge Get Up, Get UTempo With Toast

7388
Morning Star

8
9.

OQ (Monday Morning Mixture
Ec
Morning session (Aunt Daisy)3.3 You’ll Like These

40." The Strange House of Jef-frey Marlowe
10.15 John Halifax, Gentleman
10.30 Sincerely, Rita Marsden
10.45 The Crossroads of Life
411. 0 Melodies of Other Years
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. Op.m. Variety1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Stepmother
2.30 Women’s Hour (Joan
Gracie): News from Organisa-
tions, Home Economics, Above
Suspicion
3.30 Rita Entertains: StudioPresentation at the Piano45 Songs of England4.15 Rocky Mountain Rhythms4.30 South American Rhythms5.15 From Fun and Fancy Free6.30 Junior Review
5.45 So the Story Goes (final
broadcast)
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Blue Danube
6.30 Aren’t Men Beasts?
y Ea Claude Duval, Highwayman7.15 Colonel X
7.30 The Adventures of Perry
Mason *
7.45 Thundering Hooves
8. .0 Hagen’s Circus8.15 Raiph and Betty
8.30 Selection Time with Peter|York
8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres-
pondent
9. 0 Dramas of the Court: The
Case of the Disappearing Solici-tor
9.30 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10. 0 Afloat with Henry Morgan10.15 Hot Spot
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.|940 ke 319 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Request Session
9.30 Troubadours of .Song
9.45 Music for Strings
10. 0 Tradesmen’s Entrance
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Music on the Air
6.30 What’s in a Name
6.45 Silks and Saddles7.0 Daddy and Paddy
7.15 The Strange House of Jef-frey Marlowe
7.30 The Clue of the Silver Key* (final broadcast)
7.45 Grand Opera Premiere:
From Opera House Foyer
8. 0 Italian Grand Opera Com-
pany: La Boheme, by Puccini,From Opera House
10.30 Close down

Trade names appearing in Come-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.
sens nn ere

] Charlie Kunz, popularly knownas "Soft Pedal Charlie," will be
the featured artist from 3ZB at
9.45 this morning.

|} Af’ 7.45 to-night 2ZA will re-
lay a description from the foyer
of the Opera House, where theItalian Grand Opera Company
are playing Puccini's "La Bo-
‘heme." At 8.0 the relay will
cross to "the floor of the house
to broadcast the opera. Similar
relays will be made to-morrow
night when two operas ‘"‘Caval-
leria Rusticana’" and "Pagli-
acci’"’ will be presented.
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